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DOCKET NO. E999/PR‐19‐09 Reporting Period:

Cogeneration and Small Power Production Tariff Utility: Minnesota Power

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
January 1 ‐ December 31, 2019

Minn. Rules 7835.0600 Schedule B: Estimated Capacity Costs
B. Name of the seller
C. Number of kW of capacity to be purchased
D. Capacity cost in $/kW
E. Associated energy costs in cents/kWh

Purchase 13 Purchase 14 Purchase 15 Purchase 16 Purchase 17 Purchase 18
A. Year of Purchase
B. Name of the seller
C. Number of kW of capacity to be purchased
D. Capacity cost in $/kW
E. Associated energy costs in cents/kWh

Subp. 4. Utility’s overall average percentage of line losses due to distribution, transmission, and transformation of electric energy
Average Annual line loss 10.49%

Summer On‐Peak Summer Off‐Peak Average Summer Winter On‐Peak Winter Off‐Peak Average Winter
Loss Factors

Subp. 5 Net annual avoided capacity cost ‐ Please show calculations in Schedule G
Averaged on Peak hours

0 016
Average Over All Hours

0 007

Subp. 6 Net annual avoided capacity cost ‐ Please show calculations in Schedule G

Averaged on Peak hours

Average Over All Hours

The utility's net annual avoided capacity cost stated in dollars per kilowatt‐hour averaged over the on‐peak hours and the utility's net annual 
avoided capacity cost stated in dollars per kilowatt‐hour averaged over all hours. 

If the utility has no planned generating facility additions for the ensuing ten years, but has planned additional capacity purchases, other than 
from qualifying facilities, during the ensuing ten years, schedule B must contain its net annual avoided capacity cost stated in dollars per 
kilowatt‐hour averaged over the on‐peak hours and the utility's net annual avoided capacity costs stated in dollars per kilowatt‐hour 
averaged over all hours.
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DOCKET NO. E999/PR‐19‐09 Reporting Period:

Cogeneration and Small Power Production Tariff Utility: Minnesota Power

Minn. Rules 7835.0650 Schedule C: Calculation, Average Retail Energy Rate

Rate Class Total Class Revenue Fixed Charges kWh Sales Average Retail Energy Rate
Residential 104,220,091.29$                                10,813,072.80$                                 952,938,947 0.09802$                                            
General Service 70,085,068.92$                                  2,557,936.50$                                   645,307,206 0.10464$                                            
Large Light & Power 100,848,857.89$                                886,040.00$                                       1,216,833,381 0.08215$                                            

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

7835.0100 DEFINITIONS. Subp. 2a. Average retail utility energy rate. "Average retail utility energy rate" means, for any class of utility customer, the quotient of the total annual 
class revenue from sales of electricity minus the annual revenue resulting from fixed charges, divided by the annual class kilowatt‐hour sales. Data from the most recent 12‐
month period available before each filing required by parts 7835.0300 to 7835.1200 must be used in the computation.

January 1 ‐ December 31, 2019
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DOCKET NO. E999/PR‐19‐09 Reporting Period:

Cogeneration and Small Power Production Tariff

Special Rule for Non‐Generating Utilities: Schedule H must list the rates at which a non‐generating utility purchases energy and capacity. If the non‐generating utility has more than one 
wholesale supplier, schedule H must list the rates of that supplier from which purchases may first be avoided. If the non‐generating utility with more than one wholesale supplier also 
chooses to file schedules A and B, the data on schedules A and B must be obtained from that supplier from which purchases may first be avoided. Please use the space below to include 
these rates.

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
January 1 ‐ December 31, 2019

Utility: Minnesota Power

Minn. Rules 7835.1100 Schedule H: Wholesale Power Rates
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